503334101 06/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3380719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERTEC CORP.	05/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILENT PARTNER GRANTS
Street Address:	2275 HUNTINGTON
City:	SAN MARINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5743823
Patent Number:	5768953
Patent Number:	6575472
Patent Number:	6871397
Patent Number:	6913554
Patent Number:	6964628
Patent Number:	7128679
Application Number:	13507807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)769-1116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 769-1106

Email: stone92349@msn.com

Correspondent Name: MARK P. STONE

Address Line 1:400 COLUMBUS AVENUEAddress Line 4:VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. STONE
SIGNATURE:	/Mark P. Stone/

PATENT 503334101 REEL: 035815 FRAME: 0661

DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035815 FRAME: 0662

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MERTEC CORP., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 2621 Merced Avenue, El Monte, California, owns all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents and United States Patent Applications:

- 1). U.S. Patent No. 5,743,823 issued April 28, 1998;
- 2). U.S. Patent No. 5,768, 953 issued June 23, 1998;
- 3). U.S. Patent No. 6,575,472 issued June 10, 2003;
- 4), U.S. Patent No. 6,871,397 issued March 29, 2005;
- 5). U.S. Patent No. 6,913,554 issued July 5, 2005;
- 6), U.S. Patent No. 6,964,628 (ssued November 15, 2005;
- 7), U.S. Patent No. 7,128,679 issued October 31, 2006; and
- B), U.S. Serial No. 13/507,807 filed July 30, 2012.

MERTEC CORP., for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patents, United States Patent Applications, and all United States Patents issuing from said United States Patent Applications, including the right to collect royalties from any and all licenses granted by MERTEC CORP., and also including the right to bring suit for infringement of said patents in its own name and to retain all recoveries therafrom for its own use, to Silent Partner Grants, a California nonprofit corporation, whose address is 2275 Huntington, Suite 533, San Marino, California 91108.

> **PATENT** REEL: 035815 FRAME: 0663 -

The undersigned hereby represents that he is the President of MERTEC CORP, is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of MERTEC CORP.

MERTEC CORP.

by:

Date: 5/29/2015

President

PATENT REEL: 035815 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 06/03/2015